
2023 Clover Cup
Longbow Golf Club

Mesa, AZ
2023 Clover Cup 

Dates: Mar 10 - Mar 12 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Texas A&M 283 277 281 841

T3 Zoe Slaughter (3) 72 67 68 207

6 Adela Cernousek (4) 70 71 70 211

T7 Jennie Park (1) 73 67 72 212

T13 Hailee Cooper (2) 72 72 71 215

T16 Lana Calibuso-Kwee (5) 69 75 72 216

2 New Mexico 284 286 286 856

T3 Lauren Lehigh (2) 69 71 67 207

T7 Myah McDonald (1) 71 71 70 212

T16 Napat Lertsadwattana (3) 72 69 75 216

T49 Chloe Lauer (5) 72 79 79 230

T54 Maria Caparros Levin (4) 82 75 74 231

3 Georgia 289 290 281 860

T3 Jenny Bae (1) 72 70 65 207

T9 Caterina Don (2) 69 73 71 213

T11 Candice Mahe (5) 71 71 72 214

T45 Celeste Dao (4) 77 76 75 228

T61 Caroline Craig (3) 79 81 73 233

4 Clemson 285 296 281 862

2 Annabelle Pancake (3) 69 69 68 206

19 Chloe Holder (2) 72 74 72 218

T20 Savannah Grewal (1) 71 75 73 219

T38 Katherine Schuster (4) 80 78 68 226

T38 Melena Barrientos (5) 73 78 75 226

5 Tennessee 296 292 285 873

1 Angela Arora (4) 69 68 68 205

T29 Caroline Patterson (2) 77 77 69 223

31 Manassanan Chotikabhukkana (3) 75 76 73 224

T32 Vanessa Gilly (1) 75 75 75 225

T38 Kayla Holden (5) 78 73 75 226

6 Louisville 299 299 287 885

T9 Rylee Suttor (3) 72 71 70 213

18 M. Agustina Gomez Cisterna (5) 73 72 72 217

T38 Mairead Martin (4) 76 78 72 226

T54 Carmen Griffiths (1) 78 80 73 231

T61 Hana Ryskova (2) 79 78 76 233

7 Colorado State 300 293 295 888

T22 Sofia Torres (2) 75 72 73 220

T24 Panchalika Arphamongkol (3) 77 72 72 221

T32 Lacey Uchida (5) 79 72 74 225

T45 Andrea Bergsdottir (1) 75 77 76 228

T49 Pemika Arphamongkol (4) 73 78 79 230
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Florida International 308 291 295 894

T13 Karissa Kilby (1) 77 69 69 215

T32 Riley Hamilton (3) 78 77 70 225

T49 Yuan Yuan (Casey) Yu (2) 78 75 77 230

T54 Kelley Shanahan (5) 75 77 79 231

T61 Arlynn Spence (4) 84 70 79 233

9 Indiana 307 298 291 896

T24 Beatriz Junqueira (5) 77 73 71 221

T29 Alexis Florio (1) 76 74 73 223

T38 Valerie Clancy (2) 74 72 80 226

T49 Dominika Burdoua (3) 80 79 71 230

T69 Hanna Tanaka (4) 83 83 76 242

T10 Notre Dame 309 304 293 906

T24 Chloe Schiavone (1) 74 72 75 221

T32 Lauren Beaudreau (3) 78 77 70 225

T47 Montgomery Ferreira (2) 78 75 76 229

T58 Madelyn Jones (4) 80 80 72 232

68 Caroline Curtis (5) 79 81 79 239

T10 Northern Illinois 307 301 298 906

T20 Jasmine Ly (1) 73 74 72 219

T32 Emily Romancew (3) 78 75 72 225

T54 Ahra Ko (4) 77 75 79 231

T58 Sydney Naro (2) 79 77 76 232

72 Ke-Ai Liu (5) 85 83 78 246

12 Mercer University 318 296 299 913

T43 Tracy Rodriguez (4) 78 77 72 227

T43 Camilla Jarvela (5) 81 72 74 227

T47 Kate Song (2) 79 73 77 229

T58 Carol Pyon (1) 80 76 76 232

76 Mikayla Dubnik (3) 82 75 0 157

13 Chattanooga 304 305 305 914

T11 Kera Healey (4) 69 73 72 214

T13 Dorota Zalewska (1) 71 73 71 215

T69 Carolina Hortian (5) 87 75 80 242

71 Megan Docherty (3) 77 84 83 244

75 Nieves Martin (2) 89 89 82 260

14 Cincinnati 315 303 307 925

T24 Katie Hallinan (1) 74 73 74 221

64 Paola Rosario (2) 81 77 76 234

65 Brooke Patterson (4) 79 74 82 235

66 Julia Rabadam (5) 81 79 76 236

73 Sadie Pan (3) 84 84 81 249
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T22 Blanca Fernandez Garcia-Poggio (Texas A&M) 76 70 74 220

T24 Emily Hawkins (Tennessee) 72 76 73 221

T32 Isabella Rawl (Clemson) 75 75 75 225

T49 LoraLie Cowart (Georgia) 76 75 79 230

67 Sophia Zamarripa (New Mexico) 78 79 80 237

74 Caroline Wrigley (Notre Dame) 88 82 83 253
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Angela Arora  Tennessee  69   68  68       205  -11   
2 2   Annabelle Pancake  Clemson  69   69  68       206  -10   

T4 T3   Lauren Lehigh  New Mexico  69   71  67       207  -9   
T8 T3   Jenny Bae  Georgia  72   70  65       207  -9   
3 T3   Zoe Slaughter  Texas A&M  72   67  68       207  -9   

T6 6   Adela Cernousek  Texas A&M  70   71  70       211  -5   
T4 T7   Jennie Park  Texas A&M  73   67  72       212  -4   
T8 T7   Myah McDonald  New Mexico  71   71  70       212  -4   
T8 T9   Caterina Don  Georgia  69   73  71       213  -3   
13 T9   Rylee Suttor  Louisville  72   71  70       213  -3   
T8 T11   Candice Mahe  Georgia  71   71  72       214  -2   
T8 T11   Kera Healey  Chattanooga  69   73  72       214  -2   
T14 T13   Hailee Cooper  Texas A&M  72   72  71       215  -1   
T18 T13   Karissa Kilby  Florida International  77   69  69       215  -1   
T14 T13   Dorota Zalewska  Chattanooga  71   73  71       215  -1   
T6 T16   Napat Lertsadwattana  New Mexico  72   69  75       216  E   
T14 T16   Lana Calibuso-Kwee  Texas A&M  69   75  72       216  E   
17 18   M. Agustina Gomez Cisterna  Louisville  73   72  72       217  +1   

T18 19   Chloe Holder  Clemson  72   74  72       218  +2   
T18 T20   Savannah Grewal  Clemson  71   75  73       219  +3   
T24 T20   Jasmine Ly  Northern Illinois  73   74  72       219  +3   
T18 T22   Blanca Fernandez Garcia-Poggio *  Texas A&M  76   70  74       220  +4   
T24 T22   Sofia Torres  Colorado State  75   72  73       220  +4   
28 T24   Panchalika Arphamongkol  Colorado State  77   72  72       221  +5   

T18 T24   Chloe Schiavone  Notre Dame  74   72  75       221  +5   
T29 T24   Beatriz Junqueira  Indiana  77   73  71       221  +5   
T24 T24   Katie Hallinan  Cincinnati  74   73  74       221  +5   
27 T24   Emily Hawkins *  Tennessee  72   76  73       221  +5   

T50 T29   Caroline Patterson  Tennessee  77   77  69       223  +7   
T29 T29   Alexis Florio  Indiana  76   74  73       223  +7   
T33 31   Manassanan Chotikabhukkana  Tennessee  75   76  73       224  +8   
T53 T32   Riley Hamilton  Florida International  78   77  70       225  +9   
T33 T32   Lacey Uchida  Colorado State  79   72  74       225  +9   
T44 T32   Emily Romancew  Northern Illinois  78   75  72       225  +9   
T29 T32   Isabella Rawl *  Clemson  75   75  75       225  +9   
T29 T32   Vanessa Gilly  Tennessee  75   75  75       225  +9   
T53 T32   Lauren Beaudreau  Notre Dame  78   77  70       225  +9   
T50 T38   Mairead Martin  Louisville  76   78  72       226  +10   
T33 T38   Kayla Holden  Tennessee  78   73  75       226  +10   
T18 T38   Valerie Clancy  Indiana  74   72  80       226  +10   
T33 T38   Melena Barrientos  Clemson  73   78  75       226  +10   
T62 T38   Katherine Schuster  Clemson  80   78  68       226  +10   
T44 T43   Camilla Jarvela  Mercer University  81   72  74       227  +11   
T53 T43   Tracy Rodriguez  Mercer University  78   77  72       227  +11   

T44 T45   Celeste Dao  Georgia  77   76  75       228  +12 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T40 T45   Andrea Bergsdottir  Colorado State  75   77  76       228  +12   
T44 T47   Montgomery Ferreira  Notre Dame  78   75  76       229  +13   
T40 T47   Kate Song  Mercer University  79   73  77       229  +13   
T33 T49   LoraLie Cowart *  Georgia  76   75  79       230  +14   
T33 T49   Pemika Arphamongkol  Colorado State  73   78  79       230  +14   
65 T49   Dominika Burdoua  Indiana  80   79  71       230  +14   

T33 T49   Chloe Lauer  New Mexico  72   79  79       230  +14   
T44 T49   Yuan Yuan (Casey) Yu  Florida International  78   75  77       230  +14   
T40 T54   Ahra Ko  Northern Illinois  77   75  79       231  +15   
T40 T54   Kelley Shanahan  Florida International  75   77  79       231  +15   
T58 T54   Maria Caparros Levin  New Mexico  82   75  74       231  +15   
T62 T54   Carmen Griffiths  Louisville  78   80  73       231  +15   
T56 T58   Sydney Naro  Northern Illinois  79   77  76       232  +16   
T56 T58   Carol Pyon  Mercer University  80   76  76       232  +16   
T66 T58   Madelyn Jones  Notre Dame  80   80  72       232  +16   
T66 T61   Caroline Craig  Georgia  79   81  73       233  +17   
T58 T61   Hana Ryskova  Louisville  79   78  76       233  +17   
T50 T61   Arlynn Spence  Florida International  84   70  79       233  +17   
T62 64   Paola Rosario  Cincinnati  81   77  76       234  +18   
T44 65   Brooke Patterson  Cincinnati  79   74  82       235  +19   
T66 66   Julia Rabadam  Cincinnati  81   79  76       236  +20   
T58 67   Sophia Zamarripa *  New Mexico  78   79  80       237  +21   
T66 68   Caroline Curtis  Notre Dame  79   81  79       239  +23   
71 T69   Carolina Hortian  Chattanooga  87   75  80       242  +26   
72 T69   Hanna Tanaka  Indiana  83   83  76       242  +26   
70 71   Megan Docherty  Chattanooga  77   84  83       244  +28   

T73 72   Ke-Ai Liu  Northern Illinois  85   83  78       246  +30   
T73 73   Sadie Pan  Cincinnati  84   84  81       249  +33   
75 74   Caroline Wrigley *  Notre Dame  88   82  83       253  +37   
76 75   Nieves Martin  Chattanooga  89   89  82       260  +44   

T58 -    Mikayla Dubnik  Mercer University  82   75  W       -     -      
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Par 3 Scoring
V. Clancy Indiana 2.83 -2 
M. McDonald N Mexico 2.83 -2 
A. Pancake CLEM 2.92 -1 
D. Zalewska UTC 2.92 -1 
C. Don Georgia 2.92 -1 
J. Park TAMU 2.92 -1 
A. Cernousek TAMU 2.92 -1 
Z. Slaughter TAMU 3.00 E 
C. Griffiths UL 3.00 E 
B. Fernandez Garcia TAMU 3.00 E 
J. Bae Georgia 3.00 E 
P. Arphamongkol Col. St. 3.00 E 
S. Naro N Illinois 3.00 E 
R. Suttor UL 3.00 E 
A. Arora Tenn 3.08 +1 
A. Florio Indiana 3.08 +1 
C. Schiavone ND 3.08 +1 
L. Lehigh N Mexico 3.08 +1 
N. Lertsadwattana N Mexico 3.08 +1 
A. Ko N Illinois 3.08 +1 
M. Ferreira ND 3.08 +1 
L. Calibuso-Kwee TAMU 3.08 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
Z. Slaughter TAMU 3.90 -3 
A. Arora Tenn 3.90 -3 
K. Healey UTC 3.93 -2 
J. Bae Georgia 3.93 -2 
L. Lehigh N Mexico 3.97 -1 
C. Mahe Georgia 3.97 -1 
A. Pancake CLEM 3.97 -1 
S. Grewal CLEM 4.00 E 
M. McDonald N Mexico 4.00 E 
H. Cooper TAMU 4.00 E 
K. Kilby Fla. Int. 4.00 E 
L. Uchida Col. St. 4.03 +1 
C. Holder CLEM 4.03 +1 
R. Suttor UL 4.03 +1 
A. Cernousek TAMU 4.07 +2 
S. Torres Col. St. 4.07 +2 
M. Gomez Cisterna UL 4.10 +3 
D. Zalewska UTC 4.10 +3 
J. Park TAMU 4.10 +3 
B. Junqueira Indiana 4.10 +3 
M. Martin UL 4.13 +4 
N. Lertsadwattana N Mexico 4.13 +4 

Par 5 Scoring
A. Arora Tenn 4.25 -9 
L. Lehigh N Mexico 4.25 -9 
A. Pancake CLEM 4.33 -8 
J. Bae Georgia 4.42 -7 
C. Don Georgia 4.42 -7 
J. Ly N Illinois 4.50 -6 
A. Cernousek TAMU 4.50 -6 
J. Park TAMU 4.50 -6 
Z. Slaughter TAMU 4.50 -6 
L. Calibuso-Kwee TAMU 4.50 -6 
A. Florio Indiana 4.50 -6 
C. Patterson Tenn 4.58 -5 
N. Lertsadwattana N Mexico 4.58 -5 
V. Gilly Tenn 4.58 -5 
C. Schiavone ND 4.67 -4 
M. Gomez Cisterna UL 4.67 -4 
C. Craig Georgia 4.67 -4 
C. Holder CLEM 4.67 -4 
K. Song Mercer 4.67 -4 
R. Suttor UL 4.67 -4 
D. Burdoua Indiana 4.75 -3 
M. Barrientos CLEM 4.75 -3 

Eagles 
K. Hallinan Cincinnati 2
A. Arora Tenn 2
L. Beaudreau ND 1
C. Craig Georgia 1
H. Tanaka Indiana 1
S. Grewal CLEM 1
M. Gomez Cisterna UL 1
C. Schiavone ND 1
A. Spence Fla. Int. 1
K. Kilby Fla. Int. 1
P. Arphamongkol Col. St. 1
J. Park TAMU 1
Z. Slaughter TAMU 1
A. Cernousek TAMU 1
H. Cooper TAMU 1
C. Holder CLEM 1
C. Patterson Tenn 1
K. Healey UTC 1

Birdies 
A. Pancake CLEM 17
J. Park TAMU 16
Z. Slaughter TAMU 15
L. Calibuso-Kwee TAMU 15
L. Lehigh N Mexico 15
D. Zalewska UTC 14
J. Bae Georgia 14
C. Don Georgia 13
H. Cooper TAMU 13
S. Grewal CLEM 12
M. Gomez Cisterna UL 12
A. Florio Indiana 12
A. Arora Tenn 12
N. Lertsadwattana N Mexico 11
M. McDonald N Mexico 11
B. Junqueira Indiana 11
K. Kilby Fla. Int. 11
P. Rosario Cincinnati 10
J. Ly N Illinois 10
Y. Yu Fla. Int. 10
R. Suttor UL 10
R. Hamilton Fla. Int. 10

Pars 
C. Mahe Georgia 39
A. Cernousek TAMU 38
M. Ferreira ND 37
S. Torres Col. St. 37
V. Clancy Indiana 37
R. Suttor UL 37
A. Arora Tenn 36
C. Jarvela Mercer 36
M. McDonald N Mexico 36
C. Schiavone ND 36
P. Arphamongkol Col. St. 35
C. Dao Georgia 35
M. Martin UL 35
J. Bae Georgia 35
I. Rawl CLEM 35
E. Hawkins Tenn 35
K. Healey UTC 34
C. Lauer N Mexico 34
L. Lehigh N Mexico 34
B. Fernandez Garcia-Poggio TAMU 34
V. Gilly Tenn 34
A. Spence Fla. Int. 34
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1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  1  1   Texas A&M 283  277  281       841  -23 
2  2  2   New Mexico 284  286  286       856  -8 
4  3  3   Georgia 289  290  281       860  -4 
3  4  4   Clemson 285  296  281       862  -2 
5  5  5   Tennessee 296  292  285       873  +9 
6  7  6   Louisville 299  299  287       885  +21 
7  6  7   Colorado State 300  293  295       888  +24 

11  8  8   Florida International 308  291  295       894  +30 
T9  9  9   Indiana 307  298  291       896  +32 
12  12  T10   Notre Dame 309  304  293       906  +42 
T9  10  T10   Northern Illinois 307  301  298       906  +42 
14  13  12   Mercer University 318  296  299       913  +49 
8  11  13   Chattanooga 304  305  305       914  +50 

13  14  14   Cincinnati 315  303  307       925  +61 
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